

हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Himachal Pradesh

PO Box: 21, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH – 176 215 Phone No. 01892-229330, 229573, Fax No. 01892-229331

<u>Corrigendum</u>

Central University of Himachal Pradesh had invited tender for Supply, Installation of Ultra Pure Water Purification System in Deptt of Chemistry, School of Physical Material Sciences

The last date for submission of tender was 5.00 PM on June 12th, 2019. Due to non-receipt of sufficient tenders Central university Central University of Himachal Pradesh has decided to further extend the last date for submission of tender till 27th of June 2019.

However, other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Interested tenderers may please note the eligibility; Other details pertained to above work is placed on the website: www.cuhimachal.ac.in.

Now the revised last date for submission of tender is 5.00 p.m. on 27th of June , 2019 and the date of opening of tenders will be intimated by phone at the date and venue as decided by the authorities of CUHP.

Sd/-Dean SoPAS Central University of Himachal Pradesh